
I UMW 
:t.TvAnciitteco 

F F ruilikrat tansnipuram 

Bid Evaluation Report  

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer Education Works Division —I Karachi. 

2. Tender Reference No: EECEW'D-I) rruG-55 /2014-15/ 697 Karachi Dated: 13-05-2015. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Development of Shadab Snorts Ground. Orangi Town, 
Karachi (ADP-2153 of 2014-15) 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

5. Tender Published 	Business Recorder 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 	 03 Nos.  

7. Total Bids Received: 	 03 Nos.  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 	N/A 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	N/A  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost 
offend by 

the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms of 

cost 

Compariso 
n with 

Effimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/S Jiya 
Enterprises. 

55233883 . 	. I" Lowest 55333652 
Qualified as 
per evaluation 
criteria 

Recommend 
for award of 
work 

2.  M/S. Zeetek. 55737788 2nd  Lowest 55333652 Qualified 
Rejected due to 
Higher Rates. 

3.  
M/s Jamil & 
Sons. 

56114729 rd  Lowest 55333652 Qualified 
Rejected due to 
Higher Rates. 

02 Nos. 

01-06-2015 

itr 
1:1141 LAIIM .D 

..... 
0 EITAli CPPitignarlaBie 

• r rOBPAR 	
tat A I IU 	 grail INFANUI) 

HE 	 Serb 

EYED NAZIR IIAIDER 
AkSilkSIANT ENGINEER c. 	 ASSISTA T ENOINILR 



Education Works Division —I, Karachi. 

NINO: EE (EWD-I) / TC/G-55/ 2014-15 / 697 	 Dated: 13-05-2015 

ethod and procedure of Procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National Competitive Bidding) 
(Single Stage — One Envelope) 

Description of Work: Development of Shadab Sports Ground, Orangi Town. Karachi (ADP-2153 of 2014-15) 

Name of Bidder: 	M/s Jiya Enterprises.  

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT  

Eligibility Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification 
Criteria 

Bidders' Name Bidders' Name Bidders' Name 
M/s Jiya Enterprises. M/s Zeetek. M/s Jamil & 

Sons. 
I. Registration with PEC (if 

applicable). 
Yes, Available Yes, Available Yes, Available 

2.  NTN Yes, Available Yes, Available Yes, Available 

3.  Sales Tax Registration. N/A N/A N/A 

4.  Professional Tax. N/A N/A N/A 

5.  Registration with Sindh. 
Revenue Board (SRB). 

Registered Registered Registered 

Qualification Criteria: 
6.  Minimum three Years' 

experience of relevant field. 
Yes. Yes. Yes. 

7.  Turnover of at least last three 
years. 

Yes, Available Yes, Available Yes, Available 

8.  Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Yes, Attached. Yes, Attached. Yes, Attached. 

9.  Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes, Available Yes, Available Yes, Available 

10.  Any other factor deemed to be 
relevant by the procuring agency 
subject to provision of Rule - 44. 

N/A N/A N/A 

11.  Qualified / disqualified. Qualified. (*trifled. Qualified. 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements 

EXEC. 	NGINEER 
EDUCATI IN DOR S DIVISION —1 

RACHI. 



• ATTENDENCE SHEET 

The tender invited vide this office letter No: EE/ (EWD-I)/TC-/G-55/2014-15/ 697 
• - Dated: 13-05-2015 have been issued upto 01-06-2015 and opened on 01-06-2015. 

In the presence of following contractors / representative all the participants shown below 
have satisfactorily agreed with proceeding of issuance and opening of tenders without 
any objection. 

   

S.No. NAME OF AGENCY SIGNATURE 

   

   

M/S 
	

tXEC  3 MEER 
s 

Karachi 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S 

M/S e tett(  

/7 A- 	. 
1-Ty c4,44fr  

MIS 

M/S 



MINUTES OF THE MEETING 

SUBJECT: 	MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 01-06-2015 AT THE 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS 
DIVISION- I WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT 
OF SINN] KARACHI FOR OPENING OF TENDERS. 

DEVELOPMENT OF SHADAB SPORTS GROUND, ORANGI TOWN, 
ICARACII I ADP-2153 OF 2014-15) 

NIT NO: EE/EWD-IPTC/G-55/2014-15/697. Karachi Dated: 13-05-2015. 

The tenders for the above said works were invited by the Executive Engineer. Education 
Works Division -I. Karachi vide NIT No. referred above. In this respect a meeting regarding opening of 
tender held on 01-06-2015. At the Office of the Executive Engineer, Education. Works Division I 
Karachi. situated at Plot No: JM 3'379 ligar Muradabadi Road. New Town Karachi. under the 
Chairmanship of Chairman Procurement Committee / Superintending Engineer. Works & Services 

Department Government of Sindh Karachi following / members attended: 

I . 	Mr. Asim Hussain 
Chairman Procurement Committee / 
Executive Engineer. 
Education Works Division-I, 
Karachi. 

2. Syed Nazir Haider. 
Member Procurement Committee 
Assistant Engineer. 
Local Govt. Public Health Engg. Deptt. 
Karachi. 

3. Mr. Khalil Ahmed. 
Member Procurement Committee / 
Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub Division 
Orangi Town / Head Quarter. 
Karachi. 

EXEC 	 EER 
EDUCATI 	 DIVISION - I 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

